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Current Active Contracts General
Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP
Grasslands
Total

Number of Contracts
Number of Farms

FY 2022 Continuous Sign-up (#57) 875,000 acres approved
FY 2022 General Sign-up (#58) 1.8 million acres approved
FY 2022 Grasslands Sign-up (#204) 2.4 million acres approved
Average Rental Payments General

Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland

Conservation
Reserve
Program

8,457,494 ac.
7,150,272 ac.
349,297 ac.
694,845 ac.
6,319,053 ac.
22,970,962 ac.

543,324
304,267

S57 per acre
$140 per acre
$172 per acre

CREP $209 per acre
Grasslands $16 per acre
Total $78 per acre
FY 2022 Outlays Rental Payments $1,735 million
Cost-Share $68 million
Incentives (SIP & PIP) $31 million
Total (not including tech. assist.) $1,834 million
Performance Measures Wetland Restoration Practices 2,292,722 ac.
(Cumulative) Conservation Buffer Practices 1,286,166 ac.
Expiration Schedule Sept 30, 2023 2.0 mil. ac.
(including continuous and general) Sept 30, 2024 0.5 mil. ac.
Sept 30, 2025 1.0 mil. ac.
Total Continuous 8,194,415 ac.
Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers 3,268,132 ac. 40% of continuous
(CLEAR)
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