



Status – End of November 2022

Current Active Contracts	General Continuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP <u>Grasslands</u> Total Number of Contracts Number of Farms	8,457,494 ac. 7,150,272 ac. 349,297 ac. 694,845 ac. <u>6,319,053 ac.</u> 22,970,962 ac. 543,324 304,267
FY 2022 Continuous Sign-up (#57) FY 2022 General Sign-up (#58) FY 2022 Grasslands Sign-up (#204)	875,000 acres approved 1.8 million acres approved 2.4 million acres approved	
Average Rental Payments	General Continuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP <u>Grasslands</u> Total	\$57 per acre \$140 per acre \$172 per acre \$209 per acre <u>\$16 per acre</u> \$78 per acre
FY 2022 Outlays	Rental Payments Cost-Share I <u>ncentives (SIP & PIP)</u> Total (not including tech. assist.)	\$1,735 million \$68 million <u>\$31 million</u> \$1,834 million
Performance Measures (Cumulative)	Wetland Restoration Practices Conservation Buffer Practices	2,292,722 ac. 1,286,166 ac.
Expiration Schedule (including continuous and general)	Sept 30, 2023 Sept 30, 2024 Sept 30, 2025	2.0 mil. ac. 0.5 mil. ac. 1.0 mil. ac.
Total Continuous Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers (CLEAR)	8,194,415 ac. 3,268,132 ac.	40% of continuous

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Farm Service Agency USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender